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WILLIAM P. SORONEN
809 JACARANDA DRIVE
LARGO, FLORIDA 33770

{727)- 581-1099

September 13, 2010
Florida Department of State
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314 '
Re:

Emerald Coast Connections of St. Petersburg, Inc.
Dear Sirs:

| enclose the letter of resignation as President of Emerald Coast Connection of St.
Petersburg, Inc. that | sent to the owner and sole director of that corporation on May 19, 2010.
t also enclose a cashier’s check in the sum of $35.00 payable to the Florida Department of State.
Please remove my name as President of Emerald Coast Connections of St. Petersburg, Inc. from
the Sunbiz website and correct your records to reftect that | am not the President of that
corporation.

Thank you for your time and attention.

Sincerely,

Witliam P. Soronen



WILLIAM P. SORONEN

809 JACARANDA DRIVE
LARGO, FLORIDA 33770
(727)- 581-1099
May 19, 2010 ,
> B
Daniel P. Soronen F.E’:'_ P
2 8
Owner and Director of Emerald " —
= o
Coast Connections of St. Petersburg, Inc. o < =
. JN
194 Coquina Bay Drive g‘é @
—ERY
St. Petersburg, Florida 33705 >

Dear Dan:

I hereby resign as President of Emerald Coast Connections of St. Petersburg, Inc. | assumed
that title in March of 2009 at your request in the hope that my higher credit score might assist
your loan broker, JGP Financial LLC,, in obtaining a loan for your business. That did not prove to
be the case. The validity of my acceptance of the position is questionable given my mental

difficulties from my brain disease of neurosarcoidosis as witnessed by the Social Security

Administration making your mother my representative payee of my disability payments. After

twice having me examined by their doctors, the Administration determined | was not mentally

qualified to handle my own money, hardly a qualification to be a corporate officer or to
competently assume such a position.

The stress of the many lawsuits against Emerald and you are triggering attacks of my iliness
and | have to retreat from responsibilities for a while.

Thank you for your time and attention.

William P. Soronen
cc: Judge Moody

Robert Noreil
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